
 
 

ADDENDUM TO 2009-2010 CONTRACT BETWEEN MELISSA 
WHITAKER AND SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY 

 
This addendum is to make the following changes to the contract with 
Melissa Whitaker for clerical assistance with projects associated with 
identified homeless students as part of the Project R.E.A.C.H. Homeless 
Grant. 
 
Changes:  
 
1.  Increase the number of hours from 25 per week to shall not exceed 
37.5 hours. 
 
2.  Increase the total value of the contract to $24,327.50 instead of 
$20,350.00.   
 
MELISSA WHITAKER   SCHOOL BOARD OF  
       CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 
By:_______________________  By:______________________ 
 Contractor      Chairperson 
 
Date:______________________  Date:____________________ 
 
        


